
Automotive Service Councils of California

Women in Automotive Committee

Tel

john@johnsautomotivecare.com

(619) 280-9315

John's Automotive Care
6267 Riverdale Street
San Diego, CA  92120

John Eppstein

(619) 717-8823Fax

President

11/01/2018 12/31/2019Term: To

24Chapter

Tel

rory@twinpeaksautoservice.com

(909) 337-0082

Twin Peaks Auto Service
P.O. Box 191
26100 State Highway 189
Twin Peaks, CA  92391-0191

Rory Balmer

(888) 313-2621Fax

Vice President

01/01/2019 12/31/2019Term: To

14Chapter

Tel

jenniferfilzen@gmail.com

Rock Star Marketing
601-A Dickman Avenue
Monterey, CA  93940

Jennifer Filzen

Fax

Committee Chair

11/01/2018 12/31/2019Term: To

StaChapter

Tel

wllucko@pasadena.edu

(626) 585-7245

Pasadena City College
1570 East Colorado Blvd
Pasadena, CA  91106

Wendy Lucko

Fax

Member

11/01/2018 12/31/2019Term: To

05Chapter

Tel

colleen.yarger@yahoo.com

(818) 718-6138

Mark's Independent Volvo Service
10121 Canoga Ave, #F
Chatsworth, CA  91311

Colleen Yarger

(818) 718-8039Fax

Member

11/01/2018 12/31/2019Term: To

05Chapter

Tel

bimmerphd@gmail.com

(626) 792-9222

Bimmer PhD
1539 E. Walnut Street
Pasadena, CA  91106

Johanna Reichert

Fax

Member

11/01/2018 12/31/2019Term: To

05Chapter

Tel

rusty@dandhautorepair.com

(925) 356-0683

D&H Enterprises Auto Repair
2689 Monument Boulevard
Concord, CA  94520

Dave and Mary Kemnitz

(925) 356-2530Fax

Member

11/01/2018 12/31/2019Term: To

20Chapter

Tel

carolyn@lusciousgarage.com

(415) 875-9030

Luscious Garage
475 9th Street
San Francisco, CA  94103

Carolyn Coquillette

Fax

Member

11/01/2018 12/31/2019Term: To

21Chapter

23-Jan-19 1



Tel

davidkusa@hotmail.com

(408) 866-5140

Autotrend Diagnostics
2885 S. Winchester Boulevard, Ste F
Campbell, CA  95008

Dave Kusa

(408) 866-5198Fax

Member

11/01/2018 12/31/2019Term: To

42Chapter

Tel

judykusa@hotmail.com

408-866-5140

Autotrend Diagnostics
2885 S. Winchester Blvd Ste F

Campbell, CA  95008

Judy Kusa

Fax

Member

11/01/2018 12/31/2019Term: To

42Chapter

Tel

kcueto@nocrop.us

(714) 801-9888

North Orange County ROP
385 N. Muller
Anaheim, CA  92801

Kenia Cueto

Fax

Member

01/01/2019 12/31/2019Term: To

48Chapter

Tel

4ascca@gmail.com

(949) 642-1410

Bimmer & Benz Specialists
1998 Placentia Avenue
Costa Mesa, CA  92627

Rocky Khamenian

Fax

Member

11/01/2018 12/31/2019Term: To

48Chapter

Tel

chayotek@gmail.com

(626) 391-9042

AVC
1003 E. Elk Ave. Apt. A
Glendale, CA  91205

Rosario Gonzalez

Fax

Member

11/01/2018 12/31/2019Term: To

StaChapter

Tel

Jenny@BOFR.org

(323) 773-2231

Benny's Oil Filter Recycling, Inc.
6040 Walker Ave
Maywood, CA  90270

Jenny Schnacker

Fax

Member

11/01/2018 12/31/2019Term: To

StaChapter

Tel

jtrotta@repairpal.com

(510) 788-5549

RepairPal, Inc.
363 Clementina Street
San Francisco, CA  94103

Jill Trotta

Fax

Member

11/01/2018 12/31/2019Term: To

StaChapter

Tel

TracyReneeT@aol.com

(707) 642-1900

Gene's Auto Repair
37 Tennessee Street
Vallejo, CA  94590

Tracy Renee

(707) 645-1900Fax

Member

11/01/2018 12/31/2019Term: To

StaChapter

23-Jan-19 2



Tel

jsilverman@autotraining.net

(301) 575-9140

Automotive Training Institute
705 Digital Drive Suite V
Linthicum, MD  21090

Jim Silverman

Fax

Member

11/01/2018 12/31/2019Term: To

StaChapter

Tel

amy@autocraftsmen.com

(802) 778-0524

Auto Craftsmen
326 State Street
Montpelier, VT  05602

Amy Mattinat

Fax

Member

01/01/2019 12/31/2019Term: To

StaChapter

Tel

tammy.chaffee@spectrumbrands.com

(608) 275-3340

Spectrum Brands Inc
3001 Deming Way
Middleton, WI  53562

Tammy Chaffee

Fax

Member

11/01/2018 12/31/2019Term: To

StaChapter

Tel

gpeterson@amgroup.us

(916) 924-9054

Automotive Service Councils of California
One Capitol Mall, Suite 800
Sacramento, CA  95814

Gloria Peterson

(916) 444-7462Fax

Staff

11/01/2018 12/31/2019Term: To

StaChapter

23-Jan-19 3


